BASS BERRY+#SIMS.

150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800
Nashville, TN 37201
(615) 742-6200

Virginia M. Yetter
PHONE:  (615)742-7858

FAX: (615) 7426293
E-MAIL: VYetter@bassberry.com
March 11, 2015
Via Hand-Delivery
The Honorable Earl Taylor

Executive Director

c¢/o Sharla Dillon

Tennessee Regulatory Authority
502 Deaderick Street, Fourth Floor
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: Tariff to Revise the Natural Gas Vehicle Fuel Tariff and Introduce an Experimental
Motor Vehicle Fuel Service Tariff
Docket No. 14-00087

Dear Mr. Taylor:

On February 27, 2015, Piedmont Natural Gas, Inc. (Piedmont”) filed revised rate
schedules and a revised rate sheet in the above referenced docket. Due to an inadvertent error,
an incorrect version of the Rate Schedule 342 was included in this filing. The corrected Rate
Schedule 342 is attached to this letter and I would ask that it be substituted for the previously
filed incorrect sheet.

This material is also being filed by way of email to the Tennessee Regulatory Authority
Docket Manager, Sharla Dillon. Please file the original and four copies of this filing and stamp
the additional copy as “filed”. Then please return the stamped copies to me by way of our
courier.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Should you have any questions
concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at the email address or telephone
number listed above.

Very truly yours,

¥
Enclosures
c: David Carpenter
Pia Powers

bassberry.com
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TRA Rate Schedule No. 342

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 342
Natural Gas Vehicle Fuel

APPLICABILITY AND CHARACTER OF SERVICE

Gas Service under this Rate Schedule is available to any Customer in the area served by the
Company in the State of Tennessee for the consumption of natural gas as a motor fuel, upon
application to and consent by the Company to such Service, as provided in the Company’s
Service Regulations.

Gas Service under this Rate Schedule shall be metered at the Customer’s Premises, or at the
Company’s Premises for purposes of providing public access to compressed natural gas filling
stations. All gas delivered pursuant to this Rate Schedule shall be metered separately from any
gas delivered under any of the Company’s other Rate Schedules.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE

The nature of Service provided by Company to Customer under this Rate Schedule is
interruptible sales service.

Winter Summer
MARGIN RATE (November-March) (April-October)
Monthly Charge $40.00 $40.00
Rate/therm $.23109 $.23109
Rate/GGE $.29117 $.29117

HIGHWAY USE TAXES

The rates to be charged for gas Service pursuant to this Rate Schedule do not include applicable
Federal, State and/or local highway motor fuel use taxes and fees. If applicable, bills rendered
under this Rate Schedule will include such taxes and fees.

SERVICE AGREEMENTS
All Customers purchasing gas pursuant to this schedule shall be subject to the Company's

standard contracts and/or service applications and subject to the Company's Service Regulations
as filed with the TRA.

PAYMENT TERMS

All bills for service are due upon presentation and the net rates are applicable if payment is made
on or before the last date of payment stated on the bill. Payments made after that date shall be for
the gross amount which is greater by five percent (5%) than the net billing.

EFFECTIVE: February 9, 2015
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RETURNED CHECK CHARGE
In the event a Customer's check for payment is returned to the Company marked NSF (Non
Sufficient Funds) the Customer will be assessed a charge of $20.00.

ADJUSTMENTS
Bills for service are subject to adjustment caused by changes in the cost of purchased gas in
accordance with Rule No. 1220-4-1-.12 of the TRA Rules and Regulations and the operation of
Rate Schedule 316.

Purchased gas adjustments and all applicable taxes and fees are in addition to the above stated
margin rates in accordance with The Rules, Regulations and Orders of the TRA and Laws of the
State of Tennessee.

SERVICE AVAILABILITY

All requests for new and additional service or the transfer of existing service to higher priority
end use will be supplied based upon the Company's judgment as to the available gas supply,
Customer's load factor or use pattern, end use priority as specified by the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (FERC), impact on the local economy, Company’s Service Regulations,
and The Rules, Regulations, and Orders of the TRA and Laws of the State of Tennessee.

SERVICE INTERRUPTION AND CURTAILMENT
Gas Service under this Rate Schedule is subject to the provisions contained within Rate Schedule
306, “Schedule for Limiting and Curtailing Service” and the Company’s Service Regulations,

APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS DEFINING OBLIGATIONS OF THE COMPANY AND
ITS CUSTOMERS

The applicable documents defining the obligations of the Company and its Customers are those
described in Section 1 of the Company’s Service Regulations.

RIDER

Service to Customers under this Rate Schedule using Company owned and maintained
compressor facilities shall be billed at a maximum rate of $0.50 per therm, in addition to the base
rate for Service under this Rate Schedule 342 as set forth above.

EFFECTIVE: February 9, 2015






